

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Road Drainage Improvements**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0627**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			ASAP GENERAL ENGINEERING Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including the removal of asphalt concrete rolled berms and overside drains]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	293	40.00	11,720.00	40.00	11,720.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7	175.00	1,225.00	110.00	770.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	45	100.00	4,500.00	120.00	5,400.00
7	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	LF	670	40.00	26,800.00	20.00	13,400.00
8	721009	ROACK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	115	50.00	5,750.00	120.00	13,800.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	90	80.00	7,200.00	130.00	11,700.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	8	600.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") [including dike transitions]	LF	840	15.00	12,600.00	15.00	12,600.00
14	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE F-1]	EA	20	45.00	900.00	70.00	1,400.00
15	066565	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00	800.00	800.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-15</b>				<b>113,695.00</b>		<b>100,590.00</b>

Base Bid				GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92880			T. WAPLES BACKHOE, INC. Ramona, CA 92065	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including the removal of asphalt concrete rolled berms and overside drains]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	293	25.00	7,325.00	23.89	7,000.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7	150.00	1,050.00	285.71	2,000.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	45	210.00	9,450.00	88.89	4,000.00
7	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	LF	670	45.00	30,150.00	577.78	26,000.00
8	721009	ROACK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	115	110.00	12,650.00	82.61	9,500.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	90	95.00	8,550.00	83.33	7,500.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	8	520.00	4,160.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") [including dike transitions]	LF	840	9.25	7,770.00	19.05	16,000.00
14	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE F-1]	EA	20	75.00	1,500.00	250.00	5,000.00
15	066565	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-15</b>				<b>103,355.00</b>		<b>115,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Road Drainage Improvements**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0627**

Base Bid					TRINITY CONSTRUCTION Blue Jay, CA 92317		HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including the removal of asphalt concrete rolled berms and overside drains]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	293	30.00	8,790.00	70.00	20,510.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7	360.00	2,520.00	380.00	2,660.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	45	145.00	6,525.00	175.00	7,875.00
7	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	LF	670	60.00	40,200.00	43.00	28,810.00
8	721009	ROACK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	115	130.00	14,950.00	109.00	12,535.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	90	110.00	9,900.00	62.00	5,580.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00
13	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") [including dike transitions]	LF	840	6.00	5,040.00	7.10	5,964.00
14	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE F-1]	EA	20	41.75	835.00	52.00	1,040.00
15	066565	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	275.00	275.00	143.00	143.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		ITEMS 1-15				<b>117,035.00</b>		<b>126,167.00</b>

Base Bid					NOETICORP Laguna Niguel, CA 92607		NORIEGA ENGINEERING, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including the removal of asphalt concrete rolled berms and overside drains]	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	293	20.00	5,860.00	48.00	14,064.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7	100.00	700.00	50.00	350.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	45	150.00	6,750.00	100.00	4,500.00
7	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	LF	670	50.00	33,500.00	70.00	46,900.00
8	721009	ROACK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	115	50.00	5,750.00	142.00	16,330.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	90	50.00	4,500.00	158.00	14,220.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	975.00	7,800.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") [including dike transitions]	LF	840	15.00	12,600.00	28.00	23,520.00
14	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE F-1]	EA	20	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
15	066565	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		ITEMS 1-15				<b>133,760.00</b>		<b>148,584.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Reche Canyon Road Drainage Improvements**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.39)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B5-0627**

Base Bid					KIP, INCORPORATED Murrieta, CA 92562		L.G. ENGINEERING Yucaipa, CA 92399	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [including the removal of asphalt concrete rolled berms and overside drains]	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	293	22.00	6,446.00	100.00	29,300.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7	105.00	735.00	25.00	175.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	45	250.00	11,250.00	150.00	6,750.00
7	727901	MINOR CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	LF	670	85.00	56,950.00	50.00	33,500.00
8	721009	ROACK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	115	165.00	18,975.00	200.00	23,000.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	90	100.00	9,000.00	250.00	22,500.00
10	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	8	1,850.00	14,800.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") [including dike transitions]	LF	840	15.00	12,600.00	20.00	16,800.00
14	820130	OBJECT MARKER [TYPE F-1]	EA	20	60.00	1,200.00	500.00	10,000.00
15	066565	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	375.00	375.00	500.00	500.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-15</b>				<b>185,831.00</b>		<b>203,525.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Reche Canyon Road Drainage Improvements

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** ASAP GENERAL ENGINEERING

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Calmex Engineering	Item # 6, 10 & 13